

87483 -2
NO. 40809-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
11 AUG 30 PM 12:14
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY  DEPUTY

RESA RAVEN,

Respondent,

v.

WASHINGTON STATE DSHS,

Appellant.

ORIGINAL

ANSWER OF RESPONDENT TO BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
DISABILITY RIGHTS WASHINGTON

Jeff Crollard, WSBA #15561
CROLLARD LAW OFFICE, PLLC
1904 Third Ave., Ste. 1030
Seattle, WA 98101
Telephone (206) 623-3333
Fax (206) 623-3838
Attorney for Respondent

Table of Contents

I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. LEGAL ARGUMENT	2
A. The Review Decision Wrongly Accuses Ms. Raven Of Inaction.....	3
1. Ms. Raven did all that she could regarding Ida's pain medicatin	4
2. The Review Decision wrongly concludes that Ms. Raven should have gotten Ida bihourly turning and medical care	5
3. IPs were not a viable option for Ms. Raven.....	9
B. The Review Decision is Tantamount to Strict Liability.....	10
III. Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Bldg. Indus. Ass'n of Wash. v. McCarthy,
152 Wn.App. 720, 748, 218 P.3d 196 (2009)..... 9

Costanich v. DSHS, ,
138 Wn.App. 547, 563, 156 P.3d 232 (2007)..... 2

State v. Boyd,
160 Wn.2d 424, 441, 158 P.3d 54 (2007).....9

STATE STATUTES

RCW 7.70.065(1)(c) 3

RCW 11.92.043(5).....3, 5

RCW 11.92.1904

RCW 74.34.110 5

RCW 74.34.150.....5

STATE CODES

WAC 388-71-01275.....2

FEDERAL CODES

42 CFR § 488.335(e).....2
